
July 16 – 23, 2022

www.dunbarbaseball.ca

Little League
British Columbia

9/10 Provincial Championship



STEVE GUSTAVSON
President
Little League BC

17 July, 2022

WELCOME
MESSAGE

Welcome to the 2022 9/10 Year-Old Little League BC Provincial Championship 
being hosted by Dunbar Little League. As President of Little League BC, it is my 
pleasure to welcome the players, coaches, managers, tournament officials and 
spectators to this special event. Congratulations to the athletes for their hard 
work in achieving this significant milestone in their young athletic careers. It is 
wonderful to be at the ballpark watching these young athletes playing baseball. 
Thank you to the many volunteers, from the volunteer umpires, to the grounds 
crews to the concession volunteers to the tournament officials, that make 
this event possible. I look forward to seeing a great week of games and 
anticipate many fond memories will be formed by the players, their friends and 
families. Good luck to the teams and best wishes for a safe and enjoyable 
tournament.



Dunbar Little League is honoured to have the opportunity to welcome the 9/10's to Currie 
Field at our park for the 2022 Provincials. We are excited to provide a warm welcome to 
Whalley, Little Mountain, Mt. Seymour, Layritz and Hastings and to watch the cumulative 
hard work of all the players and coaches. Congratulations to every one of the players, 
being a part of a provincial-level baseball team is an incredible accomplishment. Players, 
we know whether you win or lose, your sportsmanship, athleticism, and perseverance will 
make your coaches and parents proud!

Our tournament committee, headed by Sandra Eghbal with Karen Tsumura, Stephanie 
Yorath, and Cindy Randazzo has worked tirelessly to put together a wonderful program 
of events for this week. Thank you ladies for your enthusiasm, your energy, and your 
dedication to the sport of baseball and to this provincial experience for all our players!

Dunbar Little League would like to thank the following sponsors for contributing the funds 
to make this provincial tournament possible: Christina Anthony & Odlum Brown Limited, 
Outback Gold Fields, TinOne Resources Inc., Vizsla Copper Corporation, William S. Maclagan 
Law Corporation, Payroll Guardian International, Inc., The City of Vancouver and the 
Vancouver Parks Board lastly, we would like to thank Steve Gustavson, President of Little 
League BC, and the District One staff whose ongoing guidance, support, and enthusiasm 
make volunteering for Little League such a genuine pleasure: Keith Hamel (President), 
John Kim (Umpire in Chief), and Tim Dow (Treasurer).

We sincerely wish the best of luck to all teams this coming week. We are excited to serve 
as your hosts and look forward to see the fun, sportsmanship, and competition this 
tournament will highlight.

Sincerely,

JOYCE GILLESPIE
President, Dunbar Little League

WELCOME
MESSAGE



Schedule

D3 (WHALLEY )D1 (LITTLE MOUNTAIN)

D6 (HASTINGS) D5 (MT. SEYMOUR)

HOST (DUNBAR) D7 (LAYRITZ)

D5 (MT. SEYMOUR)D3 (WHALLEY )

D1 (LITTLE MOUNTAIN) D7 (LAYRITZ)

HOST (DUNBAR)D6 (HASTINGS)

D7 (LAYRITZ) D5 (MT. SEYMOUR)

D3 (WHALLEY ) D6 (HASTINGS)

HOST (DUNBAR) D1 (LITTLE MOUNTAIN)

D6 (HASTINGS) D7 (LAYRITZ)

D5 (MT. SEYMOUR)D1 (LITTLE MOUNTAIN)

HOST (DUNBAR)D3 (WHALLEY)

D1 (LITTLE MOUNTAIN)D6 (HASTINGS)

D7 (LAYRITZ)D3 ( WHALLEY)

HOST (DUNBAR) D5 (MT. SEYMOUR)

GAME DATE TIME VISITOR TEAM HOME TEAM

WINNER SF1 WINNER SF2

1ST 4TH

RR 1

RR 2

RR 3

RR 4

RR 5

RR 6

RR 7

RR 8

RR 9

RR 10

RR 11

RR 12

RR 13

RR 14

RR 15

FINAL

SEMI 1

SEMI 2

Sat July 16

Sat July 16

Sat July 16

Sun July 17

Sun July 17

Sun July 17

Mon July 18

Mon July 18

Mon July 18

Tue July 19

Tue July 19

Tue July 19

Wed July 20

Wed July 20

Wed July 20

Sat July 23

Fri July 22

Fri July 22

11:30 AM

3:00 PM

6:00 PM

9:00 AM

12:00 PM

3:00 PM

12:00 PM

3:00 PM

6:00 PM

12:00 PM

3:00 PM

6:00 PM

12:00 PM

3:00 PM

6:00 PM

3:00 PM

3:00 PM

6:00 PM 2ND 3RD

All games will be played at Currie Field in Memorial Park West (4701 Dunbar Street)

Lineup cards must be delivered to the scorekeeper at least 30 minutes prior to game start

Teams have access to the entire field during their infield practice: Visitor team 25 minutes before game start
(10 minutes max) and Home team 15 minutes before game start (10 minutes max.)

Coaches meet with umpires with 2 copies of their lineup at home plate 5 minutes before game start.

•
•

•



Field Location and Parking



NUMBER PLAYER NUMBER PLAYER

DANIEL EGHBAL

EMMETT KIRKER

FINNEGAN KIM

HARRISON BELL

JAKE KALPAKIAN

KIYAN MALIK

KYLE RANDAZZO

35

23

9

33

21

28

3

KYLE TSUMURA

LUCAS NG

MICAH SIMMONS

TRISTAN CHIU

TYLER LEE

ZAMIR SIDDOO

5

20

44

24

7

25

HOST TEAM

DUNBAR

HEAD COACH

ASSISTANT COACHES NADER EGHBAL   |   MIKE TSUMURA

BRIAN CHIU



NUMBER PLAYER NUMBER PLAYER

AARON TSANG

CASEN YU

ANGUS SHARPLES

CALEB JACKSON

ASHER ROGACHEVSKY

NATE MOON

JACK MAH MING

3

5

7

11

12

13

16

CLYDE HUNT

IVAN KRPAN

MAX REGAN

GEEHO JUNG

MATTHEW WADDELL

BENTON BARNHOLDEN

18

19

27

28

50

99

DISTRICT 1

LITTLE MOUNTAIN

HEAD COACH

ASSISTANT COACHES TYLER SHARPLES   |   ANDIS YU

CHRIS SHARPLES



NUMBER PLAYER NUMBER PLAYER

DISTRICT 3

HEAD COACH

ASSISTANT COACHES

WHALLEY

KAYDEN KRESTANOVICH

JOZEF YOUNG 

ERIC POPOVICH 

MAREK KLUTH 

CODY TAN

KALEB GANNY

BEN WEGWITZ

1

2

3

4

7

9

11

GAVYN BILESKY

JOSHUA HERNSTEDT 

MANNIX JENSEN 

NIKHIL JOTTEY 

RAYMOND DHASI

13

22

26

27

99

STEVE YOUNG

JASON WEGWITZ    |  RYAN HERNSTEDT



NUMBER PLAYER NUMBER PLAYER

KARTHIK ARUNKUMAR

KOJI GODO

KAI DICKSON

THEODORE ROUILLARD

JACKSON HIRD

LEE SYMONS

SHEA GUEDES

3

5

6

7

9

11

14

WILLIAM DALES

TYLER LIMA

SHYLOH MAHOOD

STELLAN CURRIE

JAMESON DODDS

COOPER DINGWELL

17

18

19

23

26

25

DISTRICT 5

MT. SEYMOUR

MANAGER

HEAD COACH ANDREW CURRIE

ASSISTANT COACHES CAREY DICKSON  |   ARUN SLEVARAJ

AMANDA DICKSON   |   FIONA ROUILLARD



NUMBER PLAYER NUMBER PLAYER

AUSTIN TOBIN

CLAYTON KIMURA

CONNOR BOYAR

DEVON PULLEYBLANK

ETHAN POND

HAYDEN STRONG

KINGSTON COOK

39

34

29

24

32

21

30

LUCA ARTUSO

MAC PHILLIPS

MAX COATES

QUINN LEMON

ROCCO DECOLA

RYDER TRIMBLE

22

31

33

23

25

37

HEAD COACH

ASSISTANT COACHES KEVIN KIMURA   |   BRENT COATES

PATRICK TOBIN

DISTRICT 6

HASTINGS LITTLE LEAGUE



NUMBER PLAYER

HEAD COACH

ASSISTANT COACHES JIM BEECH   |   MIKE BARNES

NUMBER PLAYER

ASHTON PLUMB

AUSTIN CAIN

EMMET POKONY

EVEN WORSLEY

JAXEN JONES

LOGAN BARNES

MARKUS LONG

1

7

2

34

5

10

50

MASON BEECH

NOAH MEDWID

OWEN OUGHTRED

THEO BURGERS

TRAVIS STANFIELD

TRUMAN KOPP

3

13

27

11

24

4

DISTRICT 7

LAYRITZ

GRAHAM PLUMB



Tournament Sponsors

TITLE SPONSORS:

OTHER SPONSORS:

THANK YOU TO THE CITY OF VANCOUVER AND
VANCOUVER PARKS BOARD FOR THEIR CONTINUED SUPPORT

WILLIAM S. MACLAGAN
LAW CORPORATION

THANK YOU TO OUR SPONSORS:


