

LITTLE LEAGUE BRITISH COLUMBIA

9/10 PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIP

JULY 16 - 23, 2022

WELCOME MESSAGE

Welcome to the 2022 9/10 Year-Old Little League BC Provincial Championship being hosted by Dunbar Little League. As President of Little League BC, it is my pleasure to welcome the players, coaches, managers, tournament officials and spectators to this special event. Congratulations to the athletes for their hard work in achieving this significant milestone in their young athletic careers. It is wonderful to be at the ballpark watching these young athletes playing baseball. Thank you to the many volunteers, from the volunteer umpires, to the grounds crews to the concession volunteers to the tournament officials, that make this event possible. I look forward to seeing a great week of games and anticipate many fond memories will be formed by the players, their friends and families. Good luck to the teams and best wishes for a safe and enjoyable tournament.

STEVE GUSTAVSON

President

Little League BC

17 July, 20**2**2

WELCOME MESSAGE

Dunbar Little League is honoured to have the opportunity to welcome the 9/10's to Currie Field at our park for the 2022 Provincials. We are excited to provide a warm welcome to Whalley, Little Mountain, Mt. Seymour, Layritz and Hastings and to watch the cumulative hard work of all the players and coaches. Congratulations to every one of the players, being a part of a provincial-level baseball team is an incredible accomplishment. Players, we know whether you win or lose, your sportsmanship, athleticism, and perseverance will make your coaches and parents proud!

Our tournament committee, headed by Sandra Eghbal with Karen Tsumura, Stephanie Yorath, and Cindy Randazzo has worked tirelessly to put together a wonderful program of events for this week. Thank you ladies for your enthusiasm, your energy, and your dedication to the sport of baseball and to this provincial experience for all our players!

Dunbar Little League would like to thank the following sponsors for contributing the funds to make this provincial tournament possible: Christina Anthony & Odlum Brown Limited, Outback Gold Fields, TinOne Resources Inc., Vizsla Copper Corporation, William S. Maclagan Law Corporation, Payroll Guardian International, Inc., The City of Vancouver and the Vancouver Parks Board lastly, we would like to thank Steve Gustavson, President of Little League BC, and the District One staff whose ongoing guidance, support, and enthusiasm make volunteering for Little League such a genuine pleasure: Keith Hamel (President), John Kim (Umpire in Chief), and Tim Dow (Treasurer).

We sincerely wish the best of luck to all teams this coming week. We are excited to serve as your hosts and look forward to see the fun, sportsmanship, and competition this tournament will highlight.

Sincerely,

JOYCE GILLESPIE

President, Dunbar Little League

SCHEDULE

GAME	DATE	TIME	VISITOR TEAM	HOME TEAM
RR 1	Sat July 16	11:30 AM	D1 (LITTLE MOUNTAIN)	D3 (WHALLEY)
RR 2	Sat July 16	3:00 PM	D6 (HASTINGS)	D5 (MT. SEYMOUR)
RR 3	Sat July 16	6:00 PM	HOST (DUNBAR)	D7 (LAYRITZ)
RR 4	Sun July 17	9:00 AM	D3 (WHALLEY)	D5 (MT. SEYMOUR)
RR 5	Sun July 17	12:00 PM	D1 (LITTLE MOUNTAIN)	D7 (LAYRITZ)
RR 6	Sun July 17	3:00 PM	D6 (HASTINGS)	HOST (DUNBAR)
RR 7	Mon July 18	12:00 PM	D7 (LAYRITZ)	D5 (MT. SEYMOUR)
RR 8	Mon July 18	3:00 PM	D3 (WHALLEY)	D6 (HASTINGS)
RR 9	Mon July 18	6:00 PM	HOST (DUNBAR)	D1 (LITTLE MOUNTAIN)
RR 10	Tue July 19	12:00 PM	D6 (HASTINGS)	D7 (LAYRITZ)
RR 11	Tue July 19	3:00 PM	D1 (LITTLE MOUNTAIN)	D5 (MT. SEYMOUR)
RR 12	Tue July 19	6:00 PM	D3 (WHALLEY)	HOST (DUNBAR)
RR 13	Wed July 20	12:00 PM	D6 (HASTINGS)	D1 (LITTLE MOUNTAIN)
RR 14	Wed July 20	3:00 PM	D3 (WHALLEY)	D7 (LAYRITZ)
RR 15	Wed July 20	6:00 PM	HOST (DUNBAR)	D5 (MT. SEYMOUR)
SEMI 1	Fri July 22	3:00 PM	1ST	4TH
SEMI 2	Fri July 22	6:00 PM	2ND	3RD
FINIAL		2.00.514	WINNER CEA	WINNER SEC
FINAL	Sat July 23	3:00 PM	WINNER SF1	WINNER SF2

All games will be played at Currie Field in Memorial Park West (4701 Dunbar Street)

- Lineup cards must be delivered to the scorekeeper at least 30 minutes prior to game start
- Teams have access to the entire field during their infield practice: Visitor team 25 minutes before game start (10 minutes max.) and Home team 15 minutes before game start (10 minutes max.)
- Coaches meet with umpires with 2 copies of their lineup at home plate 5 minutes before game start.

FIELD LOCATION AND PARKING





HOST TEAM DUNBAR

NUMBER	PLAYER
35	DANIEL EGHBAL
23	EMMETT KIRKER
9	FINNEGAN KIM
33	HARRISON BELL
21	JAKE KALPAKIAN
28	KIYAN MALIK
3	KYLE RANDAZZO

NUMBER	PLAYER
5	KYLE TSUMURA
20	LUCAS NG
44	MICAH SIMMONS
24	TRISTAN CHIU
7	TYLER LEE
25	ZAMIR SIDDOO

HEAD COACH

BRIAN CHIU

ASSISTANT COACHES

NADER EGHBAL | MIKE TSUMURA



DISTRICT 1 LITTLE MOUNTAIN

NUMBER	PLAYER
3	AARON TSANG
5	CASEN YU
7	ANGUS SHARPLES
11	CALEB JACKSON
12	ASHER ROGACHEVSKY
13	NATE MOON
16	JACK MAH MING

NUMBER	PLAYER
18	CLYDE HUNT
19	IVAN KRPAN
27	MAX REGAN
28	GEEHO JUNG
50	MATTHEW WADDELL
99	BENTON BARNHOLDEN

HEAD COACH

CHRIS SHARPLES

ASSISTANT COACHES

TYLER SHARPLES | ANDIS YU



DISTRICT 3 WHALLEY

NUMBER	PLAYER
1	KAYDEN KRESTANOVIC
2	JOZEF YOUNG
3	ERIC POPOVICH
4	MAREK KLUTH
7	CODY TAN
9	KALEB GANNY
11	BEN WEGWITZ

NUMBER	PLAYER
13	GAVYN BILESKY
22	JOSHUA HERNSTEDT
26	MANNIX JENSEN
27	NIKHIL JOTTEY
99	RAYMOND DHASI

HEAD COACH

STEVE YOUNG

ASSISTANT COACHES

JASON WEGWITZ | RYAN HERNSTEDT



DISTRICT 5 MT. SEYMOUR

NUMBER	PLAYER
3	KARTHIK ARUNKUMAR
5	KOJI GODO
6	KAI DICKSON
7	THEODORE ROUILLARD
9	JACKSON HIRD
11	LEE SYMONS
14	SHEA GUEDES

NUMBER	PLAYER
17	WILLIAM DALES
18	TYLER LIMA
19	SHYLOH MAHOOD
23	STELLAN CURRIE
26	JAMESON DODDS
25	COOPER DINGWELL

AMANDA DICKSON | FIONA ROUILLARD

ANDREW CURRIE

HEAD COACH

ASSISTANT COACHES

CAREY DICKSON | ARUN SLEVARAJ



DISTRICT 6 HASTINGS LITTLE LEAGUE

NUMBER	PLAYER
39	AUSTIN TOBIN
34	CLAYTON KIMURA
29	CONNOR BOYAR
24	DEVON PULLEYBLANK
32	ETHAN POND
21	HAYDEN STRONG
30	KINGSTON COOK

NUMBER	PLAYER
22	LUCA ARTUSO
31	MAC PHILLIPS
33	MAX COATES
23	QUINN LEMON
25	ROCCO DECOLA
37	RYDER TRIMBLE

HEAD COACH

PATRICK TOBIN

ASSISTANT COACHES

KEVIN KIMURA | BRENT COATES



DISTRICT 7 LAYRITZ

NUMBER	PLAYER
1	ASHTON PLUMB
7	AUSTIN CAIN
2	EMMET POKONY
34	EVEN WORSLEY
5	JAXEN JONES
10	LOGAN BARNES
50	MARKUS LONG

NUMBER	PLAYER
3	MASON BEECH
13	NOAH MEDWID
27	OWEN OUGHTRED
11	THEO BURGERS
24	TRAVIS STANFIELD
4	TRUMAN KOPP

HEAD COACH

GRAHAM PLUMB

ASSISTANT COACHES

JIM BEECH | MIKE BARNES

TOURNAMENT SPONSORS

THANK YOU TO OUR SPONSORS:

TITLE SPONSORS:









OTHER SPONSORS:





WILLIAM S. MACLAGAN LAW CORPORATION

THANK YOU TO THE CITY OF VANCOUVER AND VANCOUVER PARKS BOARD FOR THEIR CONTINUED SUPPORT



